

## MULTIMEDIA UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

P.O. BOX 15653–00503, Nairobi, Kenya Magadi Road Tel. +254 (020) 2071391, +254 724257083, +254 736283703 (MMU is ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

> Office of Registrar, Academic Affairs Email: registraraa@mmu.ac.ke

## UNDERGRADUATE FEES STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED (GOK) STUDENTS

FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

ITEM	FIRST SEMESTER (KES)	SECOND SEMESTER (KES)	TOTAL PER YEAR (KES)
<b>B. OTHER CHARGES:</b> to be paid to the University on the registration day			
1. Examination fee	2,953.00	2,952.00	5,905.00
2. Medical fee	1,737.00	1,737.00	3,474.00
3. Activity fee	580.00	580.00	1,160.00
4. Registration fee	580.00		580.00
5. Smart Student ID fee	600.00	-	600.00
6. Computer fee	870.00	870.00	1,740.00
7. Internet fee	870.00	870.00	1,740.00
8. Field / Academic trips fee	580.00	580.00	1,160.00
9. Library fee	580.00	580.00	1,160.00
10. KUCCPS Placement fee	1,500.00	=:	1,500.00
11. CUE Quality fee	1,000.00	-	1,000.00
12. Student Union Subscription fee	300.00	300.00	600.00
13. Student Union Registration fee	500.00	-	500.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU	20,650.00	16,469.00	37,119.00
C. Standard Hostel Accommodation Fee (Per Semester)	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00

D. Executive Hostel - Standard Accommodation Fee – Ksh. 6,000/- Per Month payable through Mpesa MMU Till No: 297 922

## Important Notes:

- All Tuition and Accommodation fee be deposited to MMU Account Numbers:
  - Kenya Commercial Bank Account No. 110-451-3447 or any of their branches or
  - Equity Bank Limited Account number 061-0262187946 Ongata Rongai Branch or any of their branches or
  - Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Multimedia University of Kenya or
  - MMU Paybill No: 522384 Account: Student's Registration Number as it appears on the letter or offer
- 2. The University does not accept Cash payment.
- 3. DO NOT PAY FEES through KCB Mtaani and Equity Agent
- 4. Fees is paid strictly as per the University Fee Payment Policy
- 5. Food is provided in the University Cafeteria on Pay As You Eat basis
- 6. Accommodation for First year students' is on a First-Come-First-Served basis. The accommodation is nevertheless optional.

NB: The fee structure is authentic only if it bears the signature and Rubber stamp of the Office of Registrar Academic Affairs

Authorized Signature & Stamp:

Riding on Technology, Inspiring Innovation



ng Innovation

0 8 JUL 2022